또 하나의 SoC (System on chip)
System on MAX X
Webinar / 2014
Agenda
 Overview
 Architectural Details
 Core Fabric
 Core Architecture

F: Flash features
A: Analog features
MAX 10 FPGA - Ordering Information
16
10M 16 x x  u484  i  7  x ßß
Family 10M:  MAX 10 FPGA
Product
Line
02:   2K LE’s
04:   4K LE’s
08:   8K LE’s
16: 16K LE’s
25: 25K LE’s
40: 40K LE’s
50: 50K LE’s
Power
Supply
S: Single Voltage
D: Dual Voltage
Package Type
& Ball Count
V:  Wafer level chip-scale
E:  EQFP
M:  MBGA
U:   UBGA
F:   FBGA
36, 81
144
153
169, 324
256, 484, 672
Grade /
Temperature
C:  Commercial   (TJ = 0°C to +85°C)
I:    Industrial       (TJ = -40°C to +100°C)
A:   Automotive   (TJ = -40°C to +125°C)
Speed
6, 7, 8
6 = fastest,
8 = slowest
ES
G = RoHS 6
P = Leaded
ßß = Special
processing
Optional
Suffix
Feature
Option
C: Compact features
F: Flash features
A: Analog features
MAX 10 FPGA I/O Standard Support
I/O Standard Variant Toggle Rate (MHz) Max Strength Load Application
Single-Ended
LVTTL/LVCMOS 3.3V 250 2 mA 10 pF General purpose
LVTTL/LVCMOS 3.0V 250 16 mA 10 pF General purpose
LVTTL/LVCMOS 2.5V 250 16 mA 10 pF General purpose
LVTTL/LVCMOS 1.8V 250 12 mA 10 pF General purpose
LVTTL/LVCMOS 1.5V 250 8 mA 10 pF General purpose
LVTTL/LVCMOS 1.2V 200 8 mA 10 pF General purpose
PCI 250 - 10 pF General purpose
Schmitt Trigger (RX only) 200 - - General purpose
External Memory
Interfaces
(& Voltage
Referenced I/O)
SSTL2 Class I 250 12 mA/50 Ω 7 pF DDR1
SSTL2 Class II 250 16 mA/25 Ω 7 pF DDR1
SSTL18 Class I 300 12 mA/50 Ω 7 pF DDR2
SSTL18 Class II 300 16 mA/25 Ω 7 pF DDR2
SSTL15 Class I 300 12 mA/50 Ω 7 pF DDR3
SSTL15 Class II 300 16 mA/25 Ω 7 pF DDR3